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2024 STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION
FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

RESOLVED, that the County of Niagara, hereby establishes the following as standard work days
for these titles and will report the officials to the New York State and Local Retirement System based on time
keeping system records or their record of activities:

Elected Officials

Title

Coroner

Coroner

Coroner

Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator
Legislator

Treasurer

Standard
Work Day

6
6
6

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

6

Appointed Officials

Title Standard
Work Day

Assigned Counsel and Administrator and
Conflict Attorney 6

Asst. Conflict Attorney
Asst. Conflict Attorney
Asst. Conflict Altorncy
Asst. Conflict Attorney
Asst. Conflict Attorney

Asst. Conflict Attorney

Asst. County Attorney

Asst. County Attorney

Asst. County Attorney
Asst. County Attorney

Asst. County Attorney

Public Defender

Asst. Public Defender
Asst. Public Defender
Asst. Public Defender

Asst. Public Defender
Asst, Public Defender

6
6
6
6
6
6

6
6
6
6
6

6

6
6
6
6
6

Name Social Security
Number

Joseph Mantionc
Gary Strassburg
Laura Sweeney-Goodlander

Richard Andres
Randy Bradt
Shawn A. Fofi

Jesse Gooch
Michael Hill
Christopher J. McKimmie
Irene Myers

Christopher Robins
Carla L. Spcranza

Christopher Voccio
Rebecca Wydysli

Kylc R, Andrews

Name Social Security
Number

Kathleen Kugler

Rodney A. Giovc
Mario J. Gregori Jr.

Jessica J. Hapeman
David Mansour

Lori M. Shawver

Amy Marie Taylor

K.atherine Alexander

David Koplas
Gary Lisowski
Bradley D. Marble
John Sansone

Nicholas Robinson

Alfonso Bax
Michele Bergevin
Theresa Prexioso

Michael G. Putzak
Joseph F. Townscnd

Registration
Number

Registration
Number

Tier 1

Tier 1

Current Term

Begin & Lnd Dates

01/01/22-12/31/25
01/01/22-12/31/25
01/01/22-12/31/25

01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24.12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25

01/01/23-12/31/26

Current Term
Begin & End Dates

01/01/24-12/31/25

01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25

01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25

01/01/24-12/31/25

01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25
01/01/24-12/31/25

Record Not

Activities Submitted
Results

39.11
22.70
20.20

22.00
22.00

7,90
23.50
10.40
23,00
22,31
21.23

6.30
6.13

22.00

30.7

Record Not
Activities Submitted
Results

24.70

22.06
23.10
22.97
20.95
19,40
23.53

23.51
22.00
21,84
22.78
21,66

22.60

21.92
2,20

10.90
21.00
31.00



Asst. Public Defender Edward A. Zebulske 111
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I Alysa Tomasino, Clerk of the Niagara County Legislature, County of Niagara, State of New York, do hereby
certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such legislature, at a legally
convened meeting held on the/^(_ day of November, 2024 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that
same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original.

1^ ^VITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Niagara County Legislature on
this / /}'r^ day of November, 2024,

^smwnA/o
ALYSA TOMASINO, Clerk of the
Niagara County Legislature


