## NIAGARA COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM: Committee	of the Whole	DATE:1	RESOLU	TION#_	CW-014-24	
APPROVED CO. ATTORNEY	REVIEWED CO. MANAGER	COMMITTEE ACTION  CW - 11/12/24	LEGISLATIVE At Approved: AyesRejected: AyesReferred:_	CTION Abs Abs	Noes 0 Noes	

## 2024 STANDARD WORK DAY AND REPORTING RESOLUTION FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

RESOLVED, that the County of Niagara, hereby establishes the following as standard work days for these titles and will report the officials to the New York State and Local Retirement System based on time keeping system records or their record of activities:

## **Elected Officials**

Title	Standard Work Day	Name	Social Security Number	Registration Number	Tier 1	Current Term Begin & End Dates	Record Activities Results	Not Submitted
Coroner	6	Joseph Mantione				01/01/22-12/31/25	39.11	
Coroner	6	Gary Strassburg	7.			01/01/22-12/31/25	22.70	
Coroner	6	Laura Sweeney-Goodla	nder			01/01/22-12/31/25	20.20	
Legislator	6	Richard Andres				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.00	
Legislator	6	Randy Bradt				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.00	
Legislator	6	Shawn A. Foti				01/01/24-12/31/25	7.90	
Legislator	6	Jesse Gooch				01/01/24-12/31/25	23.50	
Legislator	6	Michael Hill				01/01/24-12/31/25	10.40	
Legislator	6	Christopher J. McKimn	nie			01/01/24-12/31/25	23.00	
Legislator	6	Irene Myers				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.31	
Legislator	6	Christopher Robins	32			01/01/24-12/31/25	21.23	
Legislator	6	Carla L. Speranza				01/01/24-12/31/25	6.30	
Legislator	6	Christopher Voccio				01/01/24-12/31/25	6.13	
Legislator	6	Rebecca Wydysh				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.00	
Treasurer	6	Kyle R. Andrews				01/01/23-12/31/26	30.7	

## **Appointed Officials**

9.00								
Title	Standard Work Day	Name	Social Security Number	Registration Number	Tier 1	Current Term Begin & End Dates	Record Activities Results	Not Submitted
Assigned Counsel and Adı	ministrator and							
Conflict Attorney	6	Kathleen Kugler				01/01/24-12/31/25	24.70	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	Rodney A. Giove				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.06	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	Mario J. Gregori Jr.				01/01/24-12/31/25	23.10	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	Jessica J. Hapeman				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.97	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	David Mansour				01/01/24-12/31/25	20.95	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	Lori M. Shawver			8	01/01/24-12/31/25	19.40	
Asst. Conflict Attorney	6	Amy Marie Taylor				01/01/24-12/31/25	23.53	
Asst. County Attorney	6	Katherine Alexander				01/01/24-12/31/25	23.51	
Asst. County Attorney	6	David Koplas				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.00	
Asst. County Attorney	6	Gary Lisowski				01/01/24-12/31/25	21.84	
Asst. County Attorney	6	Bradley D. Marble				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.78	
Asst. County Attorney	6	John Sansone				01/01/24-12/31/25	21.66	
Public Defender	6	Nicholas Robinson				01/01/24-12/31/25	22.60	
Asst. Public Defender	6	Alfonso Bax				01/01/24-12/31/25	21.92	ň
Asst. Public Defender	6	Michele Bergevin				01/01/24-12/31/25	2.20	
Asst. Public Defender	6	Theresa Prezioso				01/01/24-12/31/25	10.90	
Asst. Public Defender	6	Michael G. Putzak				01/01/24-12/31/25	21.00	
Asst. Public Defender	6	Joseph F. Townsend				01/01/24-12/31/25	31.00	

Asst. Public Defender

Edward A. Zebulske III

01/01/24-12/31/25

11.00

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

I Alysa Tomasino, Clerk of the Niagara County Legislature, County of Niagara, State of New York, do hereby
certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such legislature, at a legally
convened meeting held on the 12th day of November, 2024 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that
same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Niagara County Legislature on this \_\_\_\_\_day of November, 2024,

ALYSA TOMASINO, Clerk of the

Niagara County Legislature